U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Continental PET Technologies, Inc. Oct.	Name: Graham Packaging PET
12, 2004	Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2401 Pleasant Valley Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: <u>York</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: PA
Assignment Merger	Country: USA Zip: 17402
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application or patent a number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/430,078	, ,
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Therese A. Hendricks, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Boston	☐ Enclosed
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02109</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>(617) 367-4600</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax number: <u>(617) 367-4656</u>	Expiration Date
Email Address: thendricks@kjpat.com	b. Deposit Account Number 02:-3038
	Authorized User Name
	Therese A. Hendricks, Esq., Reg. No. 30,389
	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct.
9. Signature Signature	Date: /2 Due 2006
	Total number of pages including cover
Therese A. Hendricks, Esq. Name of Person Signing	sheets, attachments, and documents: 4
Tanno C Groon Gigining	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Continental PET Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Graham Packaging PET Technologies Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 12th day of October, 2004.

CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: John E. Hamilton

Title: Chief Financial Officer &

Secretary

392107.02-WEmission SIA

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:51 PM 10/12/2004
FILED 04:51 PM 10/12/2004
SRV 040736290 - 2011463 FILE
PATEN

REEL: 017778 FRAME: 0005



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "GRAHAM PACKAGING PET TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

2011463 8100

040821089

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3477820

DATE: 11-15-04 PATENT

REEL: 017778 FRAME: 0006